Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

12/20/2016 92:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse Annex

Chairman Bill Lambert | Commissioners Marty Erfman, Randy Rossman, Tracy Hunt, Tony Barton
William Curley, County Attorney | Jill Sellers, County Clerk | Dan Blakeman, County Administrator

9:00

9:05

10:00

10:05

11:00

12:00

1:00

Call to order Chairman
Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Additions/Changes to Agenda

Approval of minutes of 12/6/2016

Budget Amendment Hearing has been rescheduled to January 3, 2017 at 10:00 a.m.

OLD BUSINESS Jill Sellers
US Fish & Wildlife Conservation Strategy — draft response due by December 30

Auditors — cost review

NEW BUSINESS Jill Sellers
Tax Roll Corrections

Weston County Historic Preservation Board Annual Report

Golden West service agreement — 2-TB Offsite Backup Appliance for data storage

e-Recording of documents

credit card machines

Insurance claim

Fee schedule

Vehicle titles to archives

American Lands Council invoice
Public comments will follow the last item on the morning agenda, prior to lunch recess.
Lunch Recess

Law Enforcement Dispatch Bryan Colvard

Lynda Black




1:30 Administrator Update Dan Blakeman
Courthouse repairs
Annex building — renovation

Resolution 2016-19

Public comments will follow the last item on the afternoon agenda, prior to adjournment.

Adjournment Chairman
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