AGENDA

Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

12/20/2016 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse Annex

Chairman Bill Lambert | Commissioners Marty Ertman, Randy Rossman, Tracy Hunt, Tony Barton William Curley, County Attorney | Jill Sellers, County Clerk | Dan Blakeman, County Administrator

Time	Item	Speaker
9:00	Call to order	Chairman
	Invocation	
	Pledge of Allegiance	
	Additions/Changes to Agenda	
9:05	Approval of minutes of 12/6/2016	
10:00	Budget Amendment Hearing has been rescheduled to January 3, 2017 at 10:00 a.m.	
10:05	OLD BUSINESS	Jill Sellers
	US Fish & Wildlife Conservation Strategy – draft response due by December 30	
	Auditors – cost review	
11:00	NEW BUSINESS	Jill Sellers
	Tax Roll Corrections	
	Weston County Historic Preservation Board Annual Report	
	Golden West service agreement – 2-TB Offsite Backup Appliance for data storage	
	e-Recording of documents	
	credit card machines	
	Insurance claim	
	Fee schedule	
	Vehicle titles to archives	
	American Lands Council invoice	
	Public comments will follow the last item on the morning agenda, prior to lunch recess.	
12:00	Lunch Recess	
1:00	Law Enforcement Dispatch	Bryan Colvard
		Lynda Black

1:30	Administrator Update	Dan Blakeman
	Courthouse repairs	
	Annex building – renovation	
	Resolution 2016-19	
	Public comments will follow the last item on the afternoon agenda, prior to adjournment.	
	Adjournment	Chairman